Northern Colo. (3-3,0-0 Big Sky) -vs- California Baptist (5-0,0-0 WAC)
11/21/21 at CBU Events Center, Riverside, CA

Date: 11/21/21

Time: 7:00 PM

Attendance: 2,229

Site: CBU Events Center, Riverside, CA

Referees: Coban Lopez, Michael Irving, Verne Harris

Northern Colo. 70

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northern Colo. 32 38 70
California Baptist 33 41 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Kountz,Daylen * 35 9-17 2-5 1-2 1-3 4 3 0 2 1 1 21

05 Knecht,Dalton * 36 6-10 5-7 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 0 0 1 17

15 Jongkuch,Kur * 32 6-10 0-0 3-5 5-6 11 3 1 3 0 0 15

13 Hume,Bodie * 25 2-6 2-5 3-5 1-3 4 5 1 4 2 0 9

02 Johnson,Matt * 30 2-8 1-6 3-4 0-0 0 2 7 2 0 2 8

00 Kuxhausen,Dru 20 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0

03 Smoots,Tre'Shon 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0

21 Kennedy,Bryce 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

11  Bloch,Zach 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Hughes,Theo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-58 10-28 10-16 10-23 33 17 15 13 3 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-27 44.44 % 4-12 33.33 % 4-5 80.00 %

Second Half 13-31 41.94 % 6-16 37.50 % 6-11 54.55 %

Total 25-58 43.1 % 10-28 35.7 % 10-16 62.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Hume,Bodie Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 O

California Baptist 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Armstrong,Taran * 37 7-11 2-4 3-3 0-6 6 2 5 3 1 1 19

30 Akin,Daniel * 31 4-8 0-0 5-6 3-7 10 3 5 2 2 1 13

05 Nottage,Reed * 29 3-9 1-3 4-4 1-0 1 2 3 0 1 2 11

25 Rowell, Ty * 34 2-7 1-4 4-5 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 0 9

13  Hunter,Chance * 18 2-6 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 3 3 1 (0] 0 4

11  Armstrong,Tre 31 5-7 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 2 11

35 Sawyer,Te'Jon 9 24 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 2 (0] 0 5

04 Thomas,Elijah 11 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 (0] 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-57 6-17 16-20 9-25 34 18 22 12 4 6 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-30 36.67 % 4-11 36.36 % 7-8 87.50 %

Second Half 15-27 55.56 % 2-6 33.33 % 9-12 75.00 %

Total 26-57 45.6 % 6-17 35.3% 16-20 80.0 %

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 18

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Scores Tied: 11 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 34

Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 13



VISITORS: Northern Colo.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California Baptist

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MATT

FOUL by JOHNSON,MATT

REBOUND DEF by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN
REBOUND OFF by KNECHT,DALTON

MISS JUMPER by KNECHT,DALTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONGKUCH,KUR
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by HUME,BODIE
ASSIST by JONGKUCH,KUR

GOOD LAYUP by JONGKUCH,KUR(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MATT

BLOCK by HUME,BODIE
REBOUND DEF by JONGKUCH,KUR
FOUL TECH by HUME,BODIE
TURNOVER by HUME,BODIE

MISS LAYUP by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONGKUCH,KUR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by HUME,BODIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUME,BODIE
SUB OUT by KNECHT,DALTON
SUB IN by KUXHAUSEN,DRU

MISS LAYUP by JONGKUCH,KUR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by HUME,BODIE

SUB OUT by HUME,BODIE

19:41
19:10
19:10
18:56
18:45

18:36
18:34
18:21

18:16

18:07

17:49

17:22
17:03
17:03
17:03
17:03
16:38
16:38
16:38
16:38
16:19
16:14
16:03
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:54
15:54
15:54
15:54
15:54
15:34

15:26

15:07

14:41
14:31
14:28
14:28
14:28

0-2

0-4

3-4

3-6

5-6

5-7
5-8

7-8

8-8

8-10

H2

H4

H1

H3

H1

H2
H3

H1

H2

GOOD DUNK by AKIN,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,CHANCE

STEAL by AKIN,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,CHANCE(in the paint)

FOUL by HUNTER,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,CHANCE
GOOD DUNK by AKIN,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROWELL,TY

GOOD JUMPER by AKIN,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARMSTRONG,TARAN
FOUL by NOTTAGE,REED

MISS LAYUP by AKIN,DANIEL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ROWELL,TY
GOOD FT by ROWELL,TY

MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,CHANCE(in the paint)

FOUL by NOTTAGE,REED

SUB OUT by NOTTAGE,REED
SUB IN by THOMAS, ELIJAH
FOUL by THOMAS,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by ROWELL,TY

REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,CHANCE

GOOD JUMPER by AKIN,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, ELIJAH
SUB OUT by ROWELL,TY
SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,TRE



SUB IN by KNECHT,DALTON 14:28
14:07 8-12 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,TARAN(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by AKIN,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by JONGKUCH,KUR(in the paint) 13:46
13:46 BLOCK by AKIN,DANIEL
- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG, TARAN
13:35 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONGKUCH,KUR -
GOOD JUMPER by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN(in the paint) 13:13 10-12 H2
12:57 MISS JUMPER by AKIN,DANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KNECHT,DALTON =
12:51 SUB OUT by AKIN,DANIEL
12:51 SUB IN by SAWYER,TE'JON
SUB OUT by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN 12:51
SUB OUT by JONGKUCH,KUR 12:51
SUB IN by HUME,BODIE 12:51
SUB IN by HUGHES, THEO 12:51
TURNOVER by HUGHES, THEO 12:34
12:34 SUB OUT by HUNTER,CHANCE
12:34 SUB IN by ROWELL,TY
FOUL by JOHNSON,MATT 12:19
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MATT 12:19
SUB IN by BLOCH,ZACH 12:19

12:12 10-15 H5 GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,TARAN
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by HUME,BODIE 11:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49
SUB OUT by HUGHES, THEO 11:49
SUB IN by JONGKUCH,KUR 11:49
11:35 MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,TE'JON
REBOUND DEF by HUME,BODIE --
MISS 3PTR by KUXHAUSEN,DRU 11:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,TRE
11:06 TURNOVER by SAWYER,TE'JON
STEAL by KUXHAUSEN,DRU 11:06
GOOD LAYUP by JONGKUCH,KUR(in the paint) 10:54 12-15 H3
ASSIST by KNECHT,DALTON --
10:41 FOUL by SAWYER,TE'JON
10:41 TURNOVER by SAWYER,TE'JON
10:41 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG, TARAN
10:41 SUB OUT by SAWYER,TE'JON
10:41 SUB IN by HUNTER,CHANCE
10:41 SUB IN by AKIN,DANIEL
SUB OUT by JONGKUCH,KUR 10:41
SUB IN by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN 10:41
MISS 3PTR by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN 10:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:06 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,TRE
REBOUND DEF by BLOCH,ZACH --
10:04 FOUL by THOMAS,ELIJAH
10:04 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ELIJAH
10:04 SUB IN by NOTTAGE,REED
MISS 3PTR by HUME,BODIE 09:42
09:42 BLOCK by NOTTAGE,REED

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,CHANCE
09:34 12-18 H6 GOOD 3PTR by NOTTAGE,REED(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by HUNTER,CHANCE

TURNOVER by KUXHAUSEN,DRU 09:18
SUB OUT by KNECHT,DALTON 09:18
SUB OUT by HUME,BODIE 09:18
SUB IN by JONGKUCH,KUR 09:18

SUB IN by KENNEDY,BRYCE 09:18



09:07 12-21 H9 GOOD 3PTR by ROWELL,TY
-- ASSIST by NOTTAGE,REED

GOOD JUMPER by JONGKUCH,KUR(in the paint) 08:45 14-21 H7
SUB OUT by KUXHAUSEN,DRU 08:41
SUB OUT by BLOCH,ZACH 08:41
SUB IN by SMOOTS, TRE'SHON 08:41
SUB IN by HUME,BODIE 08:41

08:25 14-23 H9 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,CHANCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NOTTAGE,REED

MISS 3PTR by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,TRE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:56
07:56 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,TRE
07:56 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG, TARAN
07:49 MISS 3PTR by NOTTAGE,REED
BLOCK by HUME,BODIE 07:49
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,CHANCE
FOUL by KENNEDY,BRYCE 07:48
07:44 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,CHANCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JONGKUCH,KUR(in the paint) 07:30 16-23 H7
ASSIST by SMOOTS,TRE'SHON --
07:14 MISS JUMPER by NOTTAGE,REED
REBOUND DEF by SMOOTS,TRE'SHON --
GOOD 3PTR by HUME,BODIE 07:13 19-23 H4
ASSIST by SMOOTS,TRE'SHON --

07:08 FOUL by HUNTER,CHANCE
GOOD FT by HUME,BODIE 07:08 20-23 H3
07:05 FOUL by HUNTER,CHANCE
07:05 TURNOVER by HUNTER,CHANCE
07:05 SUB OUT by HUNTER,CHANCE
07:05 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG, TRE
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,BRYCE 07:05
SUB IN by KNECHT,DALTON 07:05
FOUL by JONGKUCH,KUR 06:42
TURNOVER by JONGKUCH,KUR 06:42
FOUL by HUME,BODIE 06:30
06:30 MISS FT by AKIN,DANIEL
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HUME,BODIE 06:30
SUB IN by KUXHAUSEN,DRU 06:30
06:30 20-24 H4 GOOD FT by AKIN,DANIEL
GOOD LAYUP by JONGKUCH,KUR(in the paint) 06:05 22-24 H2
ASSIST by KNECHT,DALTON -
05:53 MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG, TARAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KNECHT,DALTON -
MISS LAYUP by JONGKUCH,KUR(in the paint) 05:35
- REBOUND DEF by AKIN,DANIEL
05:24 MISS 3PTR by NOTTAGE,REED
REBOUND DEF by KUXHAUSEN,DRU -
MISS JUMPER by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN(in the paint) 05:01
05:01 BLOCK by AKIN,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by JONGKUCH,KUR =
05:00 FOUL by ARMSTRONG, TARAN
GOOD FT by JONGKUCH,KUR 05:00 23-24 H1
GOOD FT by JONGKUCH,KUR 05:00 24-24
SUB OUT by JONGKUCH,KUR 05:00
SUB IN by HUGHES, THEO 05:00
FOUL by HUGHES, THEO 04:44

04:44 24-25 H1 GOOD FT by AKIN,DANIEL
04:44 24-26 H2 GOOD FT by AKIN,DANIEL
04:44 SUB OUT by AKIN,DANIEL



GOOD JUMPER by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by SMOOTS,TRE'SHON
MISS 3PTR by SMOOTS, TRE'SHON

REBOUND DEF by KNECHT,DALTON
TURNOVER by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUGHES, THEO
SUB IN by JONGKUCH,KUR

TURNOVER by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN

SUB OUT by SMOOTS, TRE'SHON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MATT
MISS JUMPER by KUXHAUSEN,DRU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KUXHAUSEN,DRU

GOOD 3PTR by KNECHT,DALTON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by KUXHAUSEN,DRU

FOUL by JONGKUCH,KUR

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by KNECHT,DALTON
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MATT

26-26

26-29

29-29

29-30
29-31

29-33

32-33

H3

H1
H2

H 4

H1

SUB IN by SAWYER,TE'JON
SUB OUT by NOTTAGE,REED
SUB IN by THOMAS,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,TE'JON

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG, TRE
MISS JUMPER by ROWELL,TY
REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,TE'JON
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by SAWYER,TE'JON
SUB IN by AKIN,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG, TARAN
ASSIST by ARMSTRONG,TRE

STEAL by ARMSTRONG,TRE
TURNOVER by THOMAS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,TARAN

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AKIN,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by AKIN,DANIEL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by AKIN,DANIEL
GOOD FT by AKIN,DANIEL

STEAL by ARMSTRONG,TRE
GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,ELIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by AKIN,DANIEL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Colo. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California Baptist
20:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ELIJAH
20:00 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,TRE
20:00 SUB IN by NOTTAGE,REED
20:00 SUB IN by HUNTER,CHANCE

SUB OUT by KUXHAUSEN,DRU 20:00

SUB IN by HUME,BODIE 20:00

MISS 3PTR by HUME,BODIE 19:51

- REBOUND DEF by AKIN,DANIEL

19:35 MISS 3PTR by ROWELL,TY

BLOCK by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN 19:35

REBOUND DEF by JONGKUCH,KUR -
19:11 FOUL by ROWELL,TY

MISS FT by HUME,BODIE 19:11

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -

GOOD FT by HUME,BODIE 19:11 33-33



TURNOVER by HUME,BODIE

REBOUND DEF by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN
MISS LAYUP by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONGKUCH,KUR

GOOD FT by JONGKUCH,KUR(fastbreak)
MISS FT by JONGKUCH,KUR (fastbreak)

FOUL by KNECHT,DALTON
FOUL by KNECHT,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by JONGKUCH,KUR
GOOD 3PTR by KNECHT,DALTON
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MATT

FOUL by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by JONGKUCH,KUR(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MATT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MATT

SUB OUT by HUME,BODIE

SUB IN by KUXHAUSEN,DRU

MISS JUMPER by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by KNECHT,DALTON
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by KNECHT,DALTON

18:40
18:40
18:26
18:26
18:07

18:03

17:56
17:55
17:55
17:55
17:40
17:38
17:38

17:38

17:24

17:02
17:02
17:02
17:02
17:02
17:02
16:55

16:35

16:19
16:04
15:42
15:22
15:22
15:06

14:42
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:22
14:09
13:51
13:17
12:53

12:32

12:06

11:37

34-33

37-33

37-35

39-35

39-37

42-37
42-39

42-42

42-44

44-44

44-46

47-46

47-49

50-49

Vi

V 4

V2

V 4

V2

V5
V3

H2

H2

Vi

H2

Vi

MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,TARAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by NOTTAGE,REED

MISS LAYUP by NOTTAGE,REED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AKIN,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by AKIN,DANIEL(in the paint)

FOUL by AKIN,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG, TARAN

MISS FT by HUNTER,CHANCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HUNTER,CHANCE

MISS JUMPER by NOTTAGE,REED
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,CHANCE

SUB OUT by HUNTER,CHANCE

SUB IN by ARMSTRONG, TRE

SUB OUT by AKIN,DANIEL

SUB IN by SAWYER,TE'JON

GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG, TARAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROWELL,TY

GOOD JUMPER by NOTTAGE,REED(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARMSTRONG,TARAN

GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,TE'JON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARMSTRONG,TARAN
FOUL by SAWYER,TE'JON

REBOUND DEF by ROWELL,TY
GOOD 3PTR by SAWYER,TE'JON
ASSIST by ROWELL,TY

FOUL by SAWYER,TE'JON

SUB OUT by SAWYER,TE'JON
SUB IN by AKIN,DANIEL

FOUL by AKIN,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by AKIN,DANIEL
GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTRONG, TRE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,TRE

ASSIST by ARMSTRONG,TARAN

GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,TRE
ASSIST by AKIN,DANIEL



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONGKUCH,KUR
SUB IN by HUME,BODIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MATT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN
ASSIST by HUME,BODIE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MATT
REBOUND OFF by HUME,BODIE
MISS 3PTR by KUXHAUSEN,DRU

MISS LAYUP by HUME,BODIE(in the paint)
STEAL by JOHNSON,MATT

SUB OUT by KUXHAUSEN,DRU

SUB OUT by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN

SUB IN by SMOOTS, TRE'SHON

SUB IN by JONGKUCH,KUR

REBOUND DEF by JONGKUCH,KUR
MISS 3PTR by KNECHT,DALTON

FOUL by HUME,BODIE

SUB OUT by HUME,BODIE
SUB IN by KENNEDY,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by KNECHT,DALTON
REBOUND OFF by KNECHT,DALTON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MATT
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MATT

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by JONGKUCH,KUR
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNECHT,DALTON
MISS JUMPER by JONGKUCH,KUR(in the paint)

STEAL by SMOOTS, TRE'SHON

53-49

53-51

53-52

53-53

54-53
55-53
55-55

V 4

V2

Vi

Vi
V2

SUB OUT by ROWELL,TY
SUB IN by HUNTER,CHANCE

TURNOVER by ARMSTRONG,TARAN

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,CHANCE
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,CHANCE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,CHANCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NOTTAGE,REED

REBOUND DEF by AKIN,DANIEL
MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,TRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG, TRE

TURNOVER by ARMSTRONG,TRE

REBOUND DEF by AKIN,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by NOTTAGE,REED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG, TARAN

GOOD FT by NOTTAGE,REED(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by AKIN,DANIEL
SUB IN by SAWYER,TE'JON

GOOD FT by NOTTAGE,REED(fastbreak)

FOUL by SAWYER,TE'JON
SUB OUT by HUNTER,CHANCE
SUB IN by ROWELL,TY

GOOD JUMPER by NOTTAGE,REED
ASSIST by ROWELL,TY

REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,TE'JON
MISS 3PTR by ROWELL,TY
REBOUND OFF by NOTTAGE,REED
MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,TARAN

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG, TARAN
TURNOVER by ROWELL,TY



GOOD LAYUP by KNECHT,DALTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:01 57-55 V 2
ASSIST by SMOOTS, TRE'SHON -
GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG, TRE(fastbreak)(in the

05:54 57-57 paint)
-- ASSIST by ARMSTRONG,TARAN
05:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:53 SUB OUT by SAWYER,TE'JON
05:53 SUB IN by AKIN,DANIEL
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,BRYCE 05:53
SUB IN by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN 05:53
SUB OUT by SMOOTS,TRE'SHON 05:53
SUB IN by HUME,BODIE 05:53
GOOD JUMPER by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN(in the paint) 05:33 59-57 V2
05:14 59-59 GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,TARAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by AKIN,DANIEL
FOUL by JONGKUCH,KUR 05:14
05:14 59-60 H1 GOOD FT by ARMSTRONG,TARAN
TURNOVER by JONGKUCH,KUR 04:52
04:52 STEAL by NOTTAGE,REED
04:47 59-62 H3 GOOD LAYUP by ROWELL,TY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN 04:47
04:47 MISS FT by ROWELL,TY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HUME,BODIE -
TURNOVER by JONGKUCH,KUR 04:32

04:21 59-64 H5 GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,TRE

= ASSIST by AKIN,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN 04:06 62-64 H?2
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MATT =

03:46 62-66 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG, TARAN(In the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MATT(in the paint) 03:26
REBOUND OFF by JONGKUCH,KUR -

03:25 FOUL by ARMSTRONG,TARAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:25
MISS FT by JONGKUCH,KUR 03:25

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:08 62-68 H6 GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,TARAN(In the paint)

TURNOVER by HUME,BODIE 02:47
02:47 STEAL by ARMSTRONG,TARAN
02:21 MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,TARAN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by AKIN,DANIEL
02:17 TURNOVER by AKIN,DANIEL
STEAL by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN 02:17
MISS JUMPER by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN(in the paint) 02:13
02:13 BLOCK by ARMSTRONG,TARAN
-- REBOUND DEF by AKIN,DANIEL
01:48 TURNOVER by ARMSTRONG,TARAN
01:40 FOUL by ARMSTRONG,TRE
MISS FT by JOHNSON,MATT (fastbreak) 01:40
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MATT (fastbreak) 01:40 63-68 H5
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL by HUME,BODIE 01:13
01:13 63-69 H6 GOOD FT by NOTTAGE,REED
SUB OUT by JONGKUCH,KUR 01:13
SUB IN by KUXHAUSEN,DRU 01:13
01:13 63-70 H7 GOOD FT by NOTTAGE,REED
GOOD JUMPER by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN(in the paint) 01:07 65-70 H5
SUB OUT by KUXHAUSEN,DRU 01:06
SUB IN by JONGKUCH,KUR 01:06
01:04 TURNOVER by ARMSTRONG,TARAN
STEAL by JOHNSON,MATT 01:04

GOOD LAYUP by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:00 67-70 H 3
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MATT --
00:36 MISS JUMPER by ROWELL,TY



REBOUND DEF by HUME,BODIE

GOOD FT by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN (fastbreak)
MISS FT by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN (fastbreak)

FOUL by KOUNTZ,DAYLEN
SUB OUT by JONGKUCH,KUR
SUB IN by KUXHAUSEN,DRU

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MATT (fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KUXHAUSEN,DRU
SUB IN by JONGKUCH,KUR
FOUL by HUME,BODIE

SUB OUT by HUME,BODIE
SUB IN by KUXHAUSEN,DRU

MISS 3PTR by KUXHAUSEN,DRU
REBOUND OFF by KNECHT,DALTON
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MATT

STEAL by KNECHT,DALTON
MISS 3PTR by KNECHT,DALTON

68-70

68-71
68-72
70-72

70-73
70-74

H2

H3
H 4
H2

H3
H 4

FOUL by AKIN,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG, TARAN

GOOD FT by ARMSTRONG, TARAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ARMSTRONG, TARAN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROWELL,TY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROWELL,TY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by AKIN,DANIEL
TURNOVER by AKIN,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,TRE



